Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)

Bourns® Part No.
Inductance Q
Min.
L & Q Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L (µH) Tol. Min. Max. Typ. Typ.
CC322522A-1R0K  1.00 ±10 %  8 7.960 100 0.156 1.450 1.350
CC322522A-1R5K  1.50 ±10 %  8 7.960  80 0.195 1.350 1.100
CC322522A-2R2K  2.20 ±10 %  8 7.960  65 0.250 1.150 1.000
CC322522A-3R3K  3.30 ±10 %  8 7.960  55 0.320 0.950 0.750
CC322522A-4R7K  4.70 ±10 %  8 7.960  46 0.380 0.900 0.700
CC322522A-6R8K  6.80 ±10 %  8 7.960  35 0.580 0.700 0.500
CC322522A-100K  10.00 ±10 % 15 2.520  28 0.890 0.600 0.450
CC322522A-120K  12.00 ±10 % 15 2.520  26 1.100 0.500 0.400
CC322522A-150K  15.00 ±10 % 15 2.520  25 1.450 0.450 0.350
CC322522A-220K  22.00 ±10 % 15 2.520  20 2.000 0.370 0.300
CC322522A-330K  33.00 ±10 % 15 2.520  15 2.800 0.300 0.250
CC322522A-470K  47.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  11 4.800 0.270 0.205
CC322522A-680K  68.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  10 6.900 0.220 0.170
CC322522A-101K 100.00 ±10 % 20 0.796  8 9.000 0.180 0.150
General Specifications
Core ..............................................Ferrite
Wire ...........................Enameled Copper
Enclosure............................. Epoxy resin